TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teleflex (Canada) Limited		06/03/2002	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3062957 Nova Scotia Limited	
Street Address:	3831 No. 6 Road	
City:	Richmond, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 1P6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2279683	SMART STICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)688-6445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

604-688-6442 Phone:

Email: cameron@patmark.com Correspondent Name: Norman M. Cameron Address Line 1: 1166 Alberni Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6E3Z3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0852**

900024318

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman Cameron
Signature:	/Norman Cameron/
Date:	05/09/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=f277#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0853



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3062957

I hereby certify that

3065596 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

SERMATECH (CANADA) INC.

ADVANCED THERMODYNAMICS LTD.

GFI CONTROL SYSTEMS INC.

TELEFLEX (CANADA) LIMITED

PILLING WECK (CANADA) INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

3062957 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock. Companies effective this date and the company is limited.

Beputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 3, 2002

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 05/09/2005